
2026 Delta State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (23), Opp (20)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Estes (1), Hill (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Lang, Levi .500 3-3 12 2 6 0 0 0 2 6 .500 2 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Estes, Austin .444 3-3 9 6 4 1 0 0 0 5 .556 1 0 1 0 .500 0 1 1-1 9 0 0 1.000
3 Hill, Jacob .364 3-3 11 3 4 1 0 0 5 5 .455 0 1 2 0 .357 2 0 0-0 5 8 0 1.000
17 Rock, Bo .273 3-3 11 0 3 2 0 0 2 5 .455 3 0 5 0 .429 0 0 0-0 21 1 0 1.000
24 Greer, Cade .182 3-3 11 2 2 0 0 0 4 2 .182 3 0 3 0 .357 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
1 Jones, Tucker .444 2-2 9 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .444 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
13 Palazzo, Jacob .333 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Allen, Cael .250 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
21 Hendrix, Brady .200 2-2 5 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 1 1 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
12 Batts, Austin .125 2-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 16 2 0 1.000
27 Maranto, Walker .000 2-2 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 1 .111 0 0 0-0 5 4 2 .818
20 Collier, Stone .000 1-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
5 Walls, Cooper .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
2 Holliman, Landon .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
6 Prosek, Drew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .273 3-3 99 21 27 4 0 0 19 31 .313 12 6 23 2 .378 2 1 3-3 72 28 2 .980
Opponents .239 3-3 88 17 21 2 0 4 16 35 .398 17 3 22 3 .380 0 2 0-1 75 29 7 .937

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 McCoy, Gavin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
44 Muenzenmay, Dawson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
9 McCrady, Aidan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
25 King, Blake 1.59 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 1 1 4 3 0 0 1 .222 0 0 0 0 2
18 Herbison, Ryan 3.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 .100 0 1 0 0 0
37 Byrd, Adrian 3.60 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 3 2 3 8 0 0 0 .211 1 0 0 0 0
40 Lafayette, Colby 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
32 Shropshire, Mason 11.25 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 5 5 3 2 0 0 2 .250 1 0 0 0 0
31 McHale, Alex 11.57 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 .300 0 1 0 0 0
39 Gillentine, Corbin 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.00 2-1 10 3 0 0 1 24.0 21 17 16 17 22 2 0 4 .239 2 3 0 0 2
Opponents 5.76 1-2 9 3 0 0 1 25.0 27 21 16 12 23 4 0 0 .273 2 6 0 2 1



2026 Delta State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Rock, Bo 22 21 1 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Batts, Austin 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
3 Hill, Jacob 13 5 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Estes, Austin 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Collier, Stone 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hendrix, Brady 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Jones, Tucker 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Allen, Cael 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Walls, Cooper 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Holliman, Landon 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Greer, Cade 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 King, Blake 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Shropshire, Mason 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McCrady, Aidan 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Palazzo, Jacob 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Maranto, Walker 11 5 4 2 .818 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Parker, Henley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Herbison, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 McHale, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 McCoy, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Byrd, Adrian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
39 Gillentine, Corbin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Lafayette, Colby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Muenzenmay, Dawson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Prosek, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Otts, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lang, Levi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 102 72 28 2 .980 10 0 2 — 0 0
Opponents 111 75 29 7 .937 6 6 0 1.000 0 0


